

Dear Fellow Carolinas PGA Professionals,

I am asking for your vote for Carolinas PGA Tournament Chair. My experience includes a 15+ year history of being a very active player in the Carolinas PGA Tournaments. I have experience in running successful tournaments. I served on the Tournament Committee for 2 years. I created the first ever Area Winter Tournament Series in the Charlotte area in 2008. My work experience includes the past 12 years as a head golf professional in the Carolinas. My current position is Head Golf Professional at Monroe Country Club in Monroe. Monroe CC is a very busy, public course that hosts USGA, CGA, US Kids, NJGT, Mountain Golf Tour, and Carolinas PGA PAT's annually.

I have also earned the highest level of education/certification the PGA of America has to offer, PGA Master Professional. One goal, as Carolinas PGA Tournament Chair, would be to work with the Carolinas PGA staff to continue to provide and run the best tournaments possible. The Carolinas PGA staff does an excellent job running tournaments and I want to work with them to evaluate each event to see what we can do to improve it. I will work in conjunction with The Carolinas PGA to ensure all rules, regulations, and ethics are being followed.

I would also like to coordinate with all Area Directors to see if we can provide more playing opportunities within each Area. I know most of our jobs do not allow us to attend multiple day events out of town, so more local events might be appeasing. We all got in the business because we love to play this great game and I think we should provide as many playing opportunities as possible for Carolinas PGA Professionals. I want to be in constant communication with the Tournament Committee and fellow Carolinas PGA Professionals to hear any suggestions or recommendations they have to improve tournaments.

Thank you for your time and I hope you can attend the 2020 Carolinas PGA Merchandise Show and vote Nick Jacobi for Tournament Chair.

Sincerely,

Nick Jacobi

Nick Jacobi, PGA Head PGA Professional Monroe Country Club – Monroe, NC Golf Shop: (704) 282-4661 Cell Phone: (704) 516-7710 E-mail: <u>njacobi@monroenc.org</u>